aw

TATA

TATA MOTORS

DLT SKELETAL SEMI-TRAILER
PARTS CATALOGUE
PARTS LIST

Edition No.SPT - 088 « February 2005

Tata Motors Limited
Mumbai @ Jamshedpur ® Pune e Lucknow e Thane






aw

TATA
TATA MOTORS
CONTENTS
TABLE NO. TITLE GROUP PAGE NO.
31.1 TWIST LOCK 31 5
32.1 REAR SPRING 32 7
322 REAR SUSPENSION 32 9
35.1 REAR AXLE 35 13
38.1 LANDING GEAR 38 17
40.1 WHEEL RIM 40 19
421 WHEEL BRAKE REAR 42 21
43.1 BRAKE VALVES FITTINGS & HOSES 43 25
54.1 ELETRICAL COMPONENTS 54 27




TATA MOTORS

Table 31.1 TWIST LOCK GROUP 31

L)
=n

A4




W

TATA
Table 31.1 TWIST LOCK GROUP 31
Fig. . .
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
1 403231500101 | Twist Lock Assembly 12 12
2 403231508201 | Outer Twist Lock 12 12
3 403231508202 | Inner Twist Lock 12 12
4032525077 01 | Rear Bumper Rubber 2 2




TATA MOTORS

Table 32.1 REAR SPRING GROUP 32




W

TATA
Table 32.1 REAR SPRING GROUP 32
Fig. . .
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
1 403232500101 | Assy.Rear Spring (8 Leaves) 4 6
2 403232503701 | Spring Seat - 100 mm 4 6
3 403232507101 | Clamp Plate 4 6
4 403232503201 | U Bolt with Nut (400 mm) 8 12




TATA MOTORS

Table 32.2

REAR SUSPENSION

GROUP 32

Front 12 e

o
~

Middlﬂ1 3

.
a'(
o
e
- P
Rear_|.- e
R >~
- -
. P ,J"

5 >
LY 0

Front 10

ool




W

TATA
Table 32.2 REAR SUSPENSION GROUP 32

Fig.

No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks

403232503702 | Front Hanger Bracket 2 2
4032325037 03 | Rear Hanger Bracket 2 2

3 4032325001 04 | Equiliser Hanger Assembly 2 4

4 4032325037 04 | Equiliser Hanger Bracket 2 4

5 403232503705 | Equaliser 2 4

6 4032325067 01 | Equaliser Shaft 2 4

7 4032 32506501 | Equaliser Shaft Lock Nut M 24 x 3 2 4

8 403232509201 | Equaliser Shaft Washer 2 4

9 403232503401 | Equaliser Bush (Rubber) 4 8

10 4032325001 06 | Fixed Torque Arm-395 (Front RH) 1 1

11 4032325001 07 | Fixed Torque Arm-550 (Rear RH) 1 2

12 4032325001 08 | Adjustable Torque Arm Assy. Frt. LH 1 1

13 4032325001 09 | Adjustable Torque Arm Assy.RR LH 1 2

14 403232500101 | Torque Arm Bush Assembly 8 12

15 4032325067 02 | Torque Arm Pin M 24 8 12

16 403232506501 | Lock Nut M 24 x 3 8 12

17 4032325092 02 | Torque Arm Pin Washer 8 12




TATA MOTORS

Table 32.2

REAR SUSPENSION

GROUP 32

Front 12 e

o
~

Middlﬂ1 3

.
a'(
o
e
- P
Rear_|.- e
R >~
- -
. P ,J"

5 >
LY 0

Front 10

ool




W

TATA
Table 32.2 REAR SUSPENSION GROUP 32
Fig. —
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
18 4032 32503402 | Torque Arm Pin Bush (F) 16 24
20 403232506502 | Lock Nut M 12 x 1.75 4 8
4 8

21 403232503202 | Hex Bolt M 12 x 150




TATA MOTORS

Table 35.1

REAR AXLE

GROUP 35




W

TATA
Table 35.1 REAR AXLE GROUP 35

Fig.
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
_ 4032390001 01 | Axle Assembly 2 3

403239107901 | Axle Beam 2 3
21 403239207802 | O Ring (Hub Cap) 4 6
22 403239203702 | Hub Cap 4 6
23 403242203201 | Wheel Stud LH (10 x 7/8" x 335) 20 30
24 403242203202 | Wheel Stud RH (10 x 7/8" x 335) 20 30
25 403239207801 | Hub Seal 4 6
26 403242303701 | Brake Drum 4 6
27 403239203701 | Hub 4 6
28 403239203101 | Outer Bearing (33213) 4 6
29 403239203102 | Inner Bearing (218248) 4 6
31 403239206501 | Spindle Adjustment Nut 4 6
32 403239206502 | Spindle Lock Nut 4 6
33 403239209201 | Lock Washer (Spindle) 4 6
44 403239203201 | Flange Bolt (Hub Cap) 12 18
47 403239209202 | Tab Lock Washer (Spindle) 4 6
55 403242206501 | Wheel Nut LH 20 30




TATA MOTORS

Table 35.1

REAR AXLE

GROUP 35




W

TATA
Table 35.1 REAR AXLE GROUP 35
Fig. —
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
56 4032422065 02 | Wheel Nut RH 20 30
- 403242300101 | Slack Adjuster 4 6
_ 403242300102 | Brake Chamber T-30 4 6




TATA MOTORS

Table 38.1

LANDING GEAR

GROUP 38

N

N\

RIGHT SIDE 7
LAMDING LEG

|
/ '

-"II.EFT SIDE LAMDING LEG |
WITH GEAR DRIVE UNIT Jl

—

2




W

TATA
Table 38.1 LANDING GEAR GROUP 38
Fig. —
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
1 403231500102 | Landing Leg Set Assembly 1 1
2 403231508203 | Landing Leg Mounting Brackets 2 2

3 403234106701 | King Pin 1 1







W

TATA
Table 40.1 WHEEL RIM GROUP 40
Fig. —
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
403242200101 | Rim 20 x 7.50 Split Type 8 12




TATA MOTORS

Table 42.1

WHEEL BRAKE REAR

GROUP 42

20




W

TATA
Table 42.1 WHEEL BRAKE REAR GROUP 42

Fig.

No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
403239200101 | Cam Shaft Repair Kit Consist of: 1 1

4 Spherical Bearing (Cam Shaft) 1 1

5 O Ring (Cam Shaft) 3 3

6 Spacer Washer (Cam Shaft) 4 4

7 Circlip (Cam Shaft) 2 2

8 Cam Shaft Bush 1 1

9 Grease Nipple 1 1

14 Dust Seal (Cam Shaft) 1 1

19 Housing (Cam Shaft) 1 1

38 Grease Nipple Extension 1 1

39 Bolt (Cam Shaft Housing) 2 2

40 Star Washer 5 5

41 Bolt (Cam Shaft) 3 3

42 Star Washer 5 5

4032423001 04 | Brake Shoe Repair Kit Consists of: 1 1

12 Cam Roller 2 2

13 Roller Retainer Spring & Holder 2 2

21



TATA MOTORS

Table 42.1

WHEEL BRAKE REAR

GROUP 42

22




W

TATA
Table 42.1 WHEEL BRAKE REAR GROUP 42

Fig.

No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks

15 Anchor Pin Bush 2 2

16 Pin Return Spring 2 2

17 Anchor Pin 2 2

18 Circlip (Anchor Pin) 4 4

20 Brake Return Spring 1 1

34 Flange Bolt (Dust Cover) 6 6

48 Anchor Pin Washer 4 4

35,36 | 403239208201 | Dust Cover Set 4 6 Serviced as a Set

10 403239207901 | Cam Shaft LH 2 3

11 403239207902 | Cam Shaft RH 2 3

403240209201 | Cone Washer 40 60

37 403239207501 | Dust Cover Plug 4 6

3 4032423001 03 | Brake Shoe Assembly 8 12

51 403242305301 | Anchor Lining (Non Asbestos) 8 12

52 403242305302 | Cam Lining (Non Asbestos) 8 12

53 403242307401 | Lining Rivet 192 288

23



TATA MOTORS

Table 43.1

BRAKE VALVES FITTINGS AND HOSES

GROUP 43

T 2

SERVICE LINE
(YELLOW)

EMERGENCY LINE
(RED)

mg_*ﬁ

1st AXLE

2nd AXLE

1

SERVICE LINE
(YELLOW)

1

(n)g

EMERGENCY LINE

@:IU%E%

@]

\gep

é

“1

2

ist AXLE

e}
SE—j Sr—

E
1 1
Rela 13
1-2
Valve
O
S

3rd AXLE

2nd AXLE

24




W

TATA
Table 43.1 BRAKE VALVES FITTINGS AND HOSES GROUP 43
Fig.
No. Part No. Description Tandem Axle Tri Axle Remarks
1 403243200101 | Palm Coupling Red 1 1 11 M Long
1 403243200102 | Palm Coupling Yellow 1 1 11 M Long
2 4032432001 03 | Bulk Head Coupling 2 2
3 403243805801 | Nylon Hose 3/8" Yellow 1 1 11 M Long
4 403243805802 | Nylon Hose 3/8”" Red 1 1 11 M Long
5 4032438001 04 | Compression Coupling 2 2
6 403243206801 | Hose Nipple 8 18
7 403243206802 | Hose Clip 8 18
8 4032432068 03 | Reducer 4 6
9 4032438058 03 | Rubber Brake Hose 1 6.5 M Long
9 403243805804 | Rubber Brake Hose 1 9 M Long
10 403243709001 | Relay Valve (RE 6) 1 1
1 4032432068 04 | Hexagonal Nipple 3/4” 1 1
13 403243709002 | Drain Valve 1 1

25






W

TATA

Table 54.1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

GROUP 54

Fig.
No.

Part No.

Description

Tandem Axle

Tri Axle

Remarks

4032 544049 01
4032 5440 49 02
4032 544049 03
4032 545049 01
4032 5450 49 02

Tail Light Left Side
Tail Light Right Side
Number Plate Light
7 Pin Connector

Junction Box

27



